
Annexure 1 
 

STATEMENT ON RECOGNITION OF IN-HOUSE R&D UNITS 
 
Month Year Receipts Cumulative 

Receipts 
 

Disposal Cumulative 
Disposal 
 

*Cumulative
pendency at 
the end of 
the month 

January 2006 11 11 14 14 37 
February 2006 13 24 08 22 42 
March 2006 15 39 14 36 43 
April 2006 07 46 12 48 38 
May 2006 05 51 08 56 35 
June 2006 22 73 11 67 46 
July 2006 07 80 11 78 42 
August 2006 15 95 06 84 49 
September 2006 10 105 16 100 45 
October 2006 06 111 11 111 40 
November 2006 08 119 13 124 45 
December 2006 20 139 08 132 47 
 
* Including pendency of 40 applications carried over from the year 2005 
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